TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADCO Products, LLC		05/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 West Washington Street	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46628	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3726279	HELIOSEAL
Registration Number:	3807777	HELIOBOND
Registration Number:	3874757	ONE STEP GREEN
Registration Number:	3874758	MILLENNIUM ONE STEP GREEN
Registration Number:	3871736	LOCKIN' POCKET
Registration Number:	4613835	ADCOBOND
Registration Number:	3943323	ADCOSEAL
Registration Number:	3919162	ADCOTHERM
Registration Number:	3942972	ADCO
Registration Number:	3943361	ADCO
Registration Number:	4191442	ADCO
Registration Number:	4152760	ELASTISEAL
Registration Number:	4515487	ONE STEP ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4613840	ETERNASEAL
Registration Number:	4595626	ONE STEP ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	86356727	ETERNABOND RVSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0587 900324922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26802-24

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duncan H. Poirier

SIGNATURE: /Duncan H. Poirier/

DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=ADCO - Royal#page1.tif

source=ADCO - Royal#page2.tif

source=ADCO - Royal#page3.tif

source=ADCO - Royal#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of May 18, 2015 (this "Trademark Assignment"), is entered into by and between ADCO Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Purchased Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Marks:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest, whether now existing or hereafter acquired, in and to the Purchased Marks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized by the Purchased Marks, and all applications and registrations of the Purchased Marks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Purchased Marks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

The Assignor agrees to do all acts and take such further action, including the execution and acknowledgment of such additional documents as the Assignee may reasonably request, to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their permitted successors in interest and assigns.

The "Recitals" as set forth above and the attached Schedule A are incorporated herein by reference into the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

8579723 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNOR

ADCO PRODUCTS, LLC

By:	Dany Menha	
Name:	GARY STENKE	
Title:	C.F.O.	

State of Irdian

County of EIKhart

This instrument was executed before me on this 18 day of May 2015, by

Apry Sterie, the C.F.O. of ADCO Products, LLC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

South of Warkley O Notary Public

SARAK J. HARKIEGO ad Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires 1-12-2014

ASSIGNEE

RO	DYAL ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, LLC
	ine: GARY STENKE
State of Incline	
County of El Khart	
This instrument was executed before Aary Stenke, the C. F. & Sealants, LLC.	e me on this 18 day of May 2015, by Of Royal Adhesives and
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
	Barah J. Warkleval Notary Public
	SARAh J. Harkteroad Printed or Typed Name of Notary
SARAH J. HARKLEROAD Elkhart County My Commission Expires January 12, 2016	My Commission Expires 1-12-2016

Schedule A

Title	Country	App#	Filed	Reg#	Reg Date
LOCKIN' POCKET	CA	1,485,230	6/15/10	TMA813786	12/9/11
ADCOTHERM	CA	1,498,936	10/7/10	TMA812951	11/29/11
ADCO (Stylized & Design)	CA	1,505,256	11/24/10	TMA831193	9/5/12
ETERNABOND RVSEAL	CA	1,712,389	2/4/15		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ETERNASEAL (Stylized) &	CA	1,690,675	8/21/14		
Design					
LOCKIN' POCKET	EM	009194242	6/22/10	009194242	12/6/10
ADCO (Stylized & Design)	EM	009554122	11/26/10	009554122	6/21/11
ETERNASEAL (Stylized &	EM	013200878	8/26/14	013200878	1/9/15
Design)					
ETERNABOND RVSEAL	EM	013707104	2/4/15	*****	
ADCOTHERM	MX	1125658	10/8/10	1245995	10/20/11
ADCOTHERM	MX	1125657	10/8/10	1198056	1/21/11
ADCO (Stylized & Design)	MX	1137780	11/26/10	1208065	3/23/11
ADCO (Stylized & Design)	MX	1137783	11/26/10	1248239	11/3/11
ETERNASEAL (Stylized) &	MX	1519958	8/25/14	1516939	2/25/15
Design					
HELIOSEAL	US	77/506,836	6/24/08	3726279	12/15/09
HELIOBOND	US	77/571,116	9/16/08	3807777	6/22/10
ONE STEP GREEN	US	77/873,099	11/16/09	3874757	11/9/10
MILLENNIUM ONE STEP	US	77/873,121	11/16/09	3874758	11/9/10
GREEN					
LOCKIN' POCKET	US	85/010,808	4/9/10	3871736	11/2/10
ADCOBOND	US	86/213,478	3/6/14	4613835	9/30/14
ADCOSEAL	US	85/034,423	5/10/10	3943323	4/12/11
ADCOTHERM	US	85/010,688	4/9/10	3919162	2/15/11
ADCO (Stylized & Design)	US	77/966,457	3/23/10	3942972	4/12/11
ADCO (Stylized & Design)	US	85/048,953	5/27/10	3943361	4/12/11
ADCO (Stylized & Design)	US	85/225,260	1/25/11	4191442	8/14/12
ELASTISEAL	US	85/295,350	4/14/11	4152760	6/5/12
ONE STEP ADVANTAGE	US	85/717,486	8/30/12	4515487	4/15/14
(Stylized & Design)					
ETERNASEAL (Stylized &	US	86/213,569	3/6/14	4613840	9/30/14
Design)					
ONE STEP ADVANTAGE	US	86/026,398	8/1/13	4595626	9/2/14
ETERNABOND RVSEAL	US	86/356,727	8/4/14		